2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Absolute Maximum Rating (Ta=25°C)
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 1 -
GMT075N06L1
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-source voltage VDS 60
V
Gate-source voltage VGS ± 2 0

NOTE:
LOGO - GS
GMXXXXX- Part number code
F - Fab location code
A - Assembly location code
Y - Year code
WW - Week code
L&T - Assembly lot code
Equivalent circuit
Thermal Characteristic (Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Max. Unit
Thermal resistance, junction-to-case Steady state RθJC 1.6
°C/W
Thermal resistance, junction-to-ambient (4) Steady state RθJA 50
N-Channel 60V,7.5mΩ max,Power MOSFET
GOSTONE
Product Summary
2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Electrical characteristics (Ta=25°C ± 3°C)
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 2 -
Notes
Parameter Symbol Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static parameter
Drain to source breakdown voltage V(BR)DSS VGS = 0 V, ID = 1 mA 60 V
Gate-source threshold voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS, ID = 250 µA 2 3 4 V
Gate-body leakage IGSS VDS = 0 V, VGS = ±20 V ±100 nA
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS VDS = 100 V, VGS = 0 V 1 µA
Drain-source on-resistance RDS(on) VGS = 10 V, ID = 100 A 5.0 5.5 mΩ
Forward transconductance(5) gfs VDS = 5 V, ID = 100 A 121 S
Gate resistance Rg f = 1 MHz 1.0 Ω
Dynamic(5)
Total gate charge Qg
VDS = 30 V, ID = 20 A, VGS = 10 V
31
nC Gate-source charge Qgs 6
Gate-drain charge Qgd 5
Turn-on delay time td(on)
VDS = 30 V, ID = 20 A, VGS = 10
V, RGEN = 3 Ω
10
ns
Rise time tr 34
Turn-off delay time td(off) 26
Fall time tf 45
Input capacitance Ciss
VDS = 30 V, VGS = 0 V, f = 1 MHz
3712
pF Output capacitance Coss 296
Reverse transfer capacitance Crss 251
Reverse Diode Characteristics(5)
Diode forward voltage VSD VGS = 0 V, IF = 100 A 0.8 1.1 V
Reverse recovery time trr
VDS = 30 V, IF = 50 A, di/dt = 100 A/μs
79 ns
Reverse recovery charge Qrr 180 nC
(1) Limited by maximum junction temperature..
(2) Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature.
(3) VDS =30 V, VGS = 10 V, L = 0.5 mH.
(4) RθJA is determined with the device mounted on a 1 in2 pad 2 oz copper pad on a 1.5x1.5 in. board of FR-4 material.
(5) Guaranteed by design, not subject to production testing.
GMT075N06L1
2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 3 -
GMT075N06L1
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics         Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics        Figure 4.  Gate Charge
Figure 5.  On-Resistance vs Gate to Source Voltage        Figure 6.  Normalized On-Resistance
0
50
100
150
200
0 10 43 5